
KHANACROSS Date 29 Jan 2017 PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Dirt

Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Dirt Tar Comb and Tar
No. DRIVER CLUB CAR Class Dirt+Tar/Tar 1 Pen 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 PEN 5 PEN 6 PEN TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL O/R Class Place Tar O/R Tar Class Place

314 Christopher Fernance MGCCN Chrysler Lancer B Dirt 55.96 55.75 46.35 46.43 55.37 54.94 314.80 362.89 677.69 2 1 4 1
3 Michael Bramble MGCCN Datsun 1600 C Dirt 55.15 53.34 45.37 45.69 61.75 53.90 315.20 363.55 678.75 3 1 5 2
7 David Flaye MGCCN Datsun 1600 C Dirt 57.81 69.22 DNF 48.06 50.85 57.47 54.37 337.78 357.32 695.10 4 2 3 1

16 Joshua Leask 86Drivers Club Toyota 86 C Dirt 57.65 56.25 47.09 47.72 57.09 57.06 322.86 378.37 701.23 7 3 8 4
2 Kendall O'Connor MGCCN Toyota Corolla C Dirt 62.44 58.63 47.50 63.50 DNS 77.75 DNS 75.34 DNS 385.16 453.00 838.16 15 4 19 7
6 Carl Stevenson MGCCN Ford Fiesta C Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  422.55  17 6
9 Neil Betts MGCCN Ford Escort C Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  367.16  6 3

161 Terence Perkins MGCCN Mazda MX5 C Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  383.21  9 5
17 Russell Dickerson MGCCN Mazda RX7 D Dirt 57.72 56.66 47.15 46.43 62.50 54.75 325.21 373.49 698.70 5 1 7 1
10 Nathan Apps MGCCN Mazda RX7 D Dirt 61.43 60.63 56.57 49.41 72.75 WD 58.12 358.91 394.94 753.85 12 2 13 2
5 Mark Granger MGCCN Ford Falcon E Dirt 64.09 60.87 50.56 51.12 59.68 65.34 351.66 400.75 752.41 11 1 14 1
4 Russell West MGCCN Nissan Skyline E Dirt 65.69 64.22 51.22 53.50 63.00 63.22 360.85 414.43 775.28 13 2 15 2

15 Matthew Granger MGCCN Ford Falcon E Dirt 68.69 63.34 52.56 51.43 67.75 59.91 363.68 439.94 803.62 14 3 18 3
1 Dallas Gill CACA Subaru WRX G Dirt 50.35 50.03 39.97 40.81 50.00 49.29 280.45 337.69 618.14 1 1 1 1

13 Tommy Turton WAC Subaru Forrester G Dirt 55.66 54.25 45.72 46.31 55.34 52.13 309.41 414.75 724.16 9 2 16 3
868 Adam Glew MGCCN Subaru Impreza G Tar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  350.98  2 2
11 Taylor Gill MGCCN Subaru WRX JP Dirt 56.75 55.34 51.87 44.66 52.85 50.28 311.75 388.50 700.25 6 1 10 1
12 Alex Frodl MGCCN Subaru Outback JP Dirt 60.53 57.56 50.81 1F 48.19 57.03 55.94 330.06 388.57 718.63 8 2 11 2
8 Christian Thompson MGCCN Nissan Pulsar JP Dirt 59.94 62.69 48.12 58.53 58.69 60.53 348.50 391.30 739.80 10 3 12 3

PENALTIES     
1F 5 seconds 5 5 5 5 5 5
2F 10 seconds 10 10 10 10 10 10
3F 15 seconds 15 15 15 15 15 15
4F 20 seconds 20 20 20 20 20 20
5F 25 seconds 25 25 25 25 25 25

DNF slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 73.69 69.22 61.57 58.50 72.75 70.34
DNS slowest + 10 78.69 74.22 66.57 63.50 77.75 75.34
NFG 5 seconds 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

NFG 1F 10 seconds 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
NFG 2F 15 seconds 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
NFG 3F 20 seconds 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

OutG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 73.69 69.22 61.57 58.50 72.75 70.34
WD slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 73.69 69.22 61.57 58.50 72.75 70.34

RevG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 73.69 69.22 61.57 58.50 72.75 70.34
* Change of Class

Double Fastest 100.70 100.06 79.94 81.62 100.00 98.58
Slowest Time + 5 Secs 73.69 69.22 61.57 58.50 72.75 70.34

Slowest Time exclude Junior under Instruction 0 0 0 53.5 0 0



Tar Tar Tar Tar Tar Tar
No. DRIVER CLUB CAR Class Dirt/Tar 1 Pen 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 PEN 5 PEN 6 PEN TOTAL Tar O/R Tar Class Place

1 Dallas Gill CACA Subaru WRX G Dirt 59.47 58.91 49.46 49.28 59.56 61.01 337.69 1 1
2 Kendall O'Connor MGCCN Toyota Corolla C Dirt 67.13 65.87 58.75 79.91 DNS 87.03 DNS 94.31 DNS 453.00 19 7
3 Michael Bramble MGCCN Datsun 1600 C Dirt 62.03 59.15 52.72 59.16 64.84 65.65 363.55 5 2
4 Russell West MGCCN Nissan Skyline E Dirt 69.00 70.06 59.66 59.18 72.22 84.31 414.43 15 2
5 Mark Granger MGCCN Ford Falcon E Dirt 67.88 76.03 WD 58.09 56.28 70.53 71.94 400.75 14 1
6 Carl Stevenson MGCCN Ford Fiesta C Tar 74.00 WD 68.40 57.87 64.16 1F 84.09 1F 74.03 422.55 17 6
7 David Flaye MGCCN Datsun 1600 C Dirt 60.19 61.38 52.78 51.72 64.50 66.75 357.32 3 1
8 Christian Thompson MGCCN Nissan Pulsar JP Dirt 64.19 64.91 56.06 61.72 1F 70.75 73.67 391.30 12 3
9 Neil Betts MGCCN Ford Escort C Tar 58.25 58.59 51.00 69.91 64.47 64.94 367.16 6 3

10 Nathan Apps MGCCN Mazda RX7 D Dirt 64.50 71.03 56.94 57.75 68.10 76.62 1F 394.94 13 2
11 Taylor Gill MGCCN Subaru WRX JP Dirt 66.97 63.62 56.87 58.13 70.25 72.66 388.50 10 1
12 Alex Frodl MGCCN Subaru Outback JP Dirt 65.81 65.94 57.00 57.07 72.50 70.25 388.57 11 2
13 Tommy Turton WAC Subaru Forrester G Dirt 67.97 65.94 57.81 61.72 1F 72.00 89.31 WD 414.75 16 3
15 Matthew Granger MGCCN Ford Falcon E Dirt 68.25 98.72 1F 60.47 58.72 77.03 76.75 439.94 18 3
16 Joshua Leask 86Drivers Club Toyota 86 C Dirt 61.31 69.69 58.56 1F 53.34 66.82 68.65 378.37 8 4
17 Russell Dickerson MGCCN Mazda RX7 D Dirt 74.00 WD 61.62 54.56 52.53 64.22 66.56 373.49 7 1

161 Terence Perkins MGCCN Mazda MX5 C Tar 62.75 62.63 55.66 56.16 72.10 1F 73.91 383.21 9 5
314 Christopher Fernance MGCCN Chrysler Lancer B Dirt 60.91 59.88 54.38 53.65 67.13 66.94 362.89 4 1
868 Adam Glew MGCCN Subaru Impreza G Tar 58.90 58.25 52.50 51.56 64.93 64.84 350.98 2 2

PENALTIES     
1F 5 seconds 5 5 5 5 5 5
2F 10 seconds 10 10 10 10 10 10
3F 15 seconds 15 15 15 15 15 15
4F 20 seconds 20 20 20 20 20 20
5F 25 seconds 25 25 25 25 25 25

DNF slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 74.00 76.03 65.47 74.91 82.03 89.31
DNS slowest + 10 79.00 81.03 70.47 79.91 87.03 94.31
NFG 5 seconds 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

NFG 1F 10 seconds 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
NFG 2F 15 seconds 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
NFG 3F 20 seconds 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

OutG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 74.00 76.03 65.47 74.91 82.03 89.31
WD slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 74.00 76.03 65.47 74.91 82.03 89.31

RevG slowest + 5 or 2 x fastest 74.00 76.03 65.47 74.91 82.03 89.31
* Change of Class

Double Fastest 116.50 116.50 98.92 98.56 119.12 122.02
Slowest Time + 5 Secs 74.00 76.03 65.47 74.91 82.03 89.31

Slowest Time exclude Junior under Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 0

regards
Michael Snow
Mob Ph: 0432 772 044
MG Car Club Newcastle Incorporated
ABN 96 210 450 708
NSW Incorporated Association No. Y0354245
mgcarclubnewcastle@gmail.com
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